
Region Address Contact person Contact details

Mafa Malindi Mafa.Malindi@gauteng.gov.za

Darien Parimal Darien.Parimal@gauteng.gov.za 
Kagiso Memorial 
and Recreation 
Centre

Emmanuel Mahesu Emmanuel.mahesu@gauteng.gov.za

Toekomsrus 
Stadium Nkosinathi Gumede Nkosinathi.Gumede@gauteng.gov.za

Khutsong Hub Ntswaki Pheto Ntswaki.pheto@gauteng.gov.za

East Corridor 
Faranani 
Multipurpose 
Centre, Tsakane.

Noma Ntsibande Nomathemba.ntsibande@gauteng.gov.
za

Eden Park Prefab 
next to Police 
station

Sibusiso Mtshali Sibusiso.mtshali@gauteng.gov.za 

Stanley Mthiyane  083 507 8026
Matapa Ramosi 082 839 4206 or 073 855 6771

Kgomotso Maebela 073 4822473
Christinah Mogale 060 985 8052 or 078 684 9443

Boniface Mazilazila 082 848 1529

Cecilia Phiri 083 419 3925
Crn Tokyo Sexwale 
& Oscar Mphepha 
Drive, Extetion 8 
(Library) Rathanda

Rofhiwa Madumi 071 853 3574

Msimelelo Mtabane Msimelelo.Mtabane@gauteng.gov.za

Louis Baloyi Louis.Baloyi@gauteng.gov.za

Central 
Corridor

Sport and Recreation

Arts and Culture

Sport and Recreation

Women’s Heritage 
Living Monument 
(opposite Sammy 
Marks Square) 
Pretoria CBD.

North Corridor

Arts and CultureMurwil Building 
(CCMA) Cnr Kruger 
Avenue & Edward 
StreetSouth Corridor

West Corridor

Arts and Culture

Sport and Recreation

Sport and Recreation

Arts and Culture

115 Main Street
Mathomo Mall
Johannesburg

Head Office
Surrey House, 35 
Rissik Street, 
Johannesburg 


